

NESCO LIMITED

Nesco Center Western Express Highway Goregaon (East) Mumbai 400 063

T +91 22 6645 0123 F +91 22 6645 0101 E contact@nesco.in W www.nesco.in

18 July 2023

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Ref: 505355

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Ref: NESCO

<u>Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby inform you that Ms. Jinal Jitendra Shah has tendered her resignation dated 17 July 2023 from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company due to her personal commitments.

The Company has accepted her resignation on 18 July 2023, and she will be relieved from her responsibilities from the closure of business hours on 18 August 2023.

The details required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13 July 2023 are provided in **Annexure A.**

This is for your information.

Thanking You,

For Nesco Limited

Dipesh R. Singhania Chief Financial Officer

Encl: as above



NESCO LIMITED

Nesco Center

Western Express Highway
Goregaon (East)

Mumbai 400 062

T +91 22 6645 0123
F +91 22 6645 0101
E contact@nesco.in
W www.nesco.in Mumbai 400 063

Annexure A

Resignation of Ms. Jinal Jitendra Shah as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Sr. No.	Details of events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1	Reason for change viz . appointment , resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Resignation from the position of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
2	Date of appointment / cessation	From the closure of business hours on 18 August 2023